D'une façon générale, elle pourra faire toutes les opérations commerciales, financières, mobilières et immobilières se
rattachant directement à son objet social ou qui seraient de nature à en faciliter ou développer la réalisation.

Art. 5. Le capital social est fixé à douze mille cinq cents euros (12.500,-EUR), divisé en cent (100) parts sociales de
cent vingt-cinq euros (125,-EUR) chacune, réparties comme suit:

1.- Madame Deborah PETTINATO, préqualifiée, cinquante parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
2.- Monsieur Guza ARTAN, préqualifié, cinquante parts . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

50
Total des parts: cent parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100

Toutes les parts ont été intégralement libérées en espèces, de sorte que la somme de douze mille cinq cents euros
(12.500,-EUR) se trouve dès à présent à la libre disposition de la société, ainsi qu'il en a été justifié au notaire instrumentant,
moyennant certificat bancaire.

La propriété des parts sociales résulte des présents statuts ou des actes de cession de parts régulièrement consentis,

[...]

They must for the exercise of their rights refer to financial statements and to the decisions of the
meetings of shareholders or of the sole shareholder (as the case may be).

Capital - Shares

Art. 8. The Company's share capital is set at EUR 12,500 (twelve thousand five-hundred Euro), represented by
1,250,000 (one million two hundred and fifty thousand) shares with a nominal value of EUR 0,01 (one Euro cent) each.

The amount of the share capital of the Company may be increased or reduced by means of a resolution of the
extraordinary general meeting of shareholders or of the sole shareholder (as the case may be) adopted under the con-

[...]

Exceptionally, the first financial year shall begin today and end on 31 December 2013.

Subscription - Payment

GKJE Associates L.P., represented by its general partner, SIBARITA, LLP, a limited liability partnership governed by
the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,here represented as mentioned above, subscribes to 843,750 (eight
hundred forty-three thousand seven hundred and fifty) shares.

Joachim V. Porco, residing professionally at 2220 Clairmont Drive, Pittsburg, PA 15241, United States of America
acting as trustee of 2010 Irrevocable Trust for Joachim v. Porco, here represented as mentioned above, subscribes to
406,250 (four hundred and six thousand two hundred and fifty) shares.

The shares having been fully paid up in cash, so that the amount of EUR 12,500 (twelve thousand five-hundred Euro)
is at the disposal of the Company.

Description of the contribution

The contribution made by GKJE Associates L.P. against the issuance of 843,750 (eight hundred forty-three thousand
seven hundred and fifty) shares in the Company is composed of EUR 8,437.5 (eight thousand four hundred thirty-seven
Euro and fifty cents) in cash.

The contribution made by 2010 Irrevocable Trust for Joachim v. Porco against the issuance of 406,250 (four hundred
and six thousand two hundred and fifty) shares in the Company is composed of EUR 4,062.5 (four thousand sixty-two
Euro and fifty cents) in cash.

Evidence of the contribution's existence

Proofs of the contributions 'existence have been given.

Estimate of costs

The costs, expenses, fees and charges, in whatsoever form, which are to be borne by the Company or which shall be
charged to it in connection with its incorporation, are estimated at about one thousand five hundred euro (EUR 1,500.-).

Resolutions of the shareholders

Immediately after the incorporation of the Company, the shareholders of the Company, representing the entirety of
the subscribed capital, passed the following resolutions:

1) Are appointed as category A managers:

[...]

Ils doivent pour l'exercice de leurs droits s'en rapporter aux inventaires sociaux et aux
décisions des assemblées des associés ou de l'associé unique (selon le cas).

Capital - Parts sociales

Art. 8. Le capital social est fixé à 12.500 EUR (douze mille cinq cents Euros) représenté par 1.250.000 (un million deux
cent cinquante mille) parts sociales d'une valeur nominale de 0,01 EUR (un cent d'Euro) chacune.

Le montant du capital social peut être augmenté ou réduit au moyen d'une résolution de l'assemblée générale des
associés ou de l'associé unique (selon le cas), adoptée selon les conditions requises pour la modification des Statuts.